found not to be in compliance with the respective statutory laws.  

I/We have gone through the terms and conditions and am agreeable to them. I/We are 

enclosing application along with required documents in the prescribed format as 

mentioned in tender document.    

4.  I/We have remitted ₹1,26,000/- (Rupees One Lakh Twenty-Six Thousand Only) 

towards EMD wherever applicable through NEFT/Demand Draft in favour of Reserve 

Bank of India, Nagpur. 

5. I/We agree that our tender remain valid for acceptance by RBI, Nagpur for a period 

of 90 days from the date of opening of Part-I of the tender or till the date of finalization of